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MCF 2027 FESTIVAL TOOLKIT 

 

TK01 – WHERE TO GET INFORMATION ABOUT THE FESTIVAL 

 

WEBSITES 

MASONIC CHARITABLE FOUNDATION 

 

www.mcf.org.uk 

www.mcf.org.uk/support-our-work/ 

www.mcf.org.uk/resources/ 

www.mcf.org.uk/resources/presentations/ 

www.mcf.org.uk/impact/our-work-in-your-community/ 

www.mcf.org.uk/impact/ 

PROVINCIAL WEBSITE www.hiowmasons.org/charity/2027festival/ 

MCF 2027 FESTIVAL https://donate.mcf.org.uk/donate/?festivalId=19489 

https://donate.givetap.co.uk/f/masonic-charitable-

foundation/mcf2027-hampshire-isle-of-wight-2027-festival 

https://fundraising.mcf.org.uk/Festival-MCF2027/ 

 

DOCUMENTS 

 

MCF Festival Guide – this was sent to every brother in the Province in 2021 and can be found on the 

Hampshire and Isle Of Wight Website at the link shown above 

 

Pocket Guide – for Charity Stewards and Visiting Officers and is available from you Area Festival Chairman 

 

Festival Toolkit – sent to all Charity Stewards, Treasurers, Secretaries and Visiting Officers and can be 

obtained from the Festival Executive Support upon request 

 

PEOPLE 

 

The main sources of personal information are 

 

Area Festival Chairmen 

 

North Central 

W Bro Andi Parker  

Andi.Parker@MCF2027Festival.co.uk 

 

North East 

W Bro Richard Lucas  

Richard.Lucas@MCF2027Festival.co.uk 

 

Solent  

W Bro Ray Bezani  

Ray.Bezani@MCF2027Festival.co.uk 

 

South Central   

W Bro Jim Renshaw  

Jim.Renshaw@MCF2027Festival.co.uk 

 

South East  

WBro Scott Clarke  

Scott.Clarke@MCF2027Festival.co.uk 

 

South West  

W Bro Barry Hills  

Barry.Hills@MCF2027Festival.co.uk 

 

Festival Ambassadors 

W Bro John Donoghue John.Donoghue@MCF2027Festival.co.uk 

W Bro Scott Clarke Scott.Clarke@MCF2027Festival.co.uk  

 

Festival Executive Support 

WBro Peter Hill peter.hill@MCF2027Festival.co.uk 

http://www.mcf.org.uk/
http://www.mcf.org.uk/support-our-work/
http://www.mcf.org.uk/resources/
http://www.mcf.org.uk/resources/presentations/
http://www.mcf.org.uk/impact/our-work-in-your-community/
http://www.mcf.org.uk/impact/
http://www.hiowmasons.org/charity/2027festival/
https://donate.mcf.org.uk/donate/?festivalId=19489
https://donate.givetap.co.uk/f/masonic-charitable-foundation/mcf2027-hampshire-isle-of-wight-2027-festival
https://donate.givetap.co.uk/f/masonic-charitable-foundation/mcf2027-hampshire-isle-of-wight-2027-festival
https://fundraising.mcf.org.uk/Festival-MCF2027/
mailto:Andi.Parker@MCF2027Festival.co.uk
mailto:Richard.Lucas@MCF2027Festival.co.uk
mailto:Ray.Bezani@MCF2027Festival.co.uk
mailto:Jim.Renshaw@MCF2027Festival.co.uk
mailto:Scott.Clarke@MCF2027Festival.co.uk
mailto:Barry.Hills@MCF2027Festival.co.uk
mailto:John.Donoghue@MCF2027Festival.co.uk
mailto:Scott.Clarke@MCF2027Festival.co.uk
mailto:peter.hill@MCF2027Festival.co.uk

